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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 4 November Meeting with media ECB 

 Publishers’ Night 2019 organised by Association of German 
Magazine Publishers (VDZ) – laudatory speech for Mr Wolfgang 
Schäuble, President of the German Parliament 

Berlin 

Tuesday, 5 November  Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 7 November Eurogroup Brussels 

 Macroeconomic Dialogue at political level  Brussels 

Sunday, 10 November Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bimonthly meetings Basel 

Monday, 11 November BIS – bimonthly meetings Basel 

Tuesday, 12 November Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 13 November Non-Financial Business Sector Dialogue ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 14 November Meeting with media ECB 

Tuesday, 19 November Executive Board ECB 

Friday, 22 November Frankfurt European Banking Congress on “Europe: New 
Approaches” – speech on “The future of the euro area economy”  

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 26 November Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with European University Institute (EUI), on 
developments in the euro area economy 

ECB 

Wednesday, 27 November Meeting with Irish Minister of Finance, Mr Paschal Donohoe, on 
developments in the euro area economy 

ECB 

 Euro banknote signing ceremony – welcome address ECB 

Friday, 29 November Meeting with Lord Mayor of the City of Frankfurt am Main, 
Mr Peter Feldmann – courtesy visit 

Frankfurt 
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